
 

3.01 

29664 
ADOPTED-BOARD OF TRUSTEES COMMUNITY 

COLLEGE DISTRICT NO. 508 
AUGUST 6, 2009 

 
BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT NO. 508 

County of Cook and State of Illinois 
 

RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT - GRANTS FUNDED  
CITY COLLEGES OF CHICAGO 

    
 
   THE CHANCELLOR 
REPORTS  that following grant or contract awards have been received and the 

resulting projects have been initiated during the month of June, 2009: 
 
 
 

 PD #  College   Start  End Grant Title  Sponsor AMOUNT 
 

 70301 HW 01/01/09 12/31/09 Food Service
 Sanitation  Year 3

Chicago Depart
of Public Health

$96,665

90505 DO 11/01/07 09/30/09 Minority Student
Success

Northeastern Illinois
 University -sub

$200,000

90603 HW 05/12/09 08/31/09 LabFests Museum of Science
and Industry

$10,000

90703 DO 06/16/09 08/30/09 Summer Food
Program

Illinois State Board
of Education

$42,065

90401 WR 01/27/09 06/30/10 Cooperative
Work Study

Illinois Board of
Higher Education

$18,150

90631 WYCC 07/01/08 08/31/09 Basic Operating 
Supplemental Grant

Illinois Arts
Council

$287,248

90506 DO 05/01/09 09/30/09 Summer Youth 
Employment

City of Chicago $945,000

81004 KK 04/01/09 03/30/10 Theatre Arts
Afterschool Program

The Field Foundation
of Illinois

$10,000

81103 DO 07/01/08 06/30/09 Nursing Scholar Chgo Dept Com Devel $50,000
90604 HW 01/01/09 04/30/10 McCormick Presidential 

Civic Leader Fellow
McCormick Tribune

Foundation
$10,000

90710 OH 06/29/09 08/30/09 Youth Ready Chicago Alternative Schools
Network

$14,800

90601 WYCC 05/01/09 08/31/09 David and Jean
Stremmel Fund

Chicago Community
Foundation

$1,000

Total Awarded $1,684,928
        

 
        Respectfully submitted, 
           
 
        Deidra Lewis 
August  6, 2009        Interim Chancellor 

 


